

Ingredients: cocoa solids (cocoa mass, cocoa butter), sugar, full cream **MILK** powder, glucose syrup, stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), butter oil (from **MILK**), cream (from **MILK**), rum, whisky, cognac, tequila, neutral alcohol, champagne (**SULPHITES**), hazelnut liqueur, vodka, red wine, concentrated whey (**from MILK**), gin, port (**SULPHITES**), skimmed **MILK** powder, orange flavoured liqueur, whipping cream (cream (from **MILK**), stabiliser (carrageenan)), emulsifiers (**SOYA** lecithin, sunflower lecithin), flavourings, natural colours (beetroot, carotene, paprika, annatto, anthocyanin), **MILK** protein, caramelised sugar, dried mint, acidity regulator (citric acid), essential oil (lime), concentrate of spirulina.

Dark chocolate contains minimum 70% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 20% milk solids. White chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 27% milk solids.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**. May contain traces of tree nuts, peanuts, gluten, wheat, egg, sesame.

The Hazelnut liqueur used in this product does not contain any allergens as these are removed through the distillation process.